

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 66142/2018,66144/2018,66147/2018,66149/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13078/2018

DUSHYANT RAGHUVANSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UP POWER CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66142/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66147/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66144/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.66149/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16272/2018 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73652/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73657/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73655/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.73654/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 16288/2018 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75819/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.75822/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75821/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.75820/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 26-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 13078/2018

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 16272/2018 and SLP(C) No. 16288/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 5 (common in both the matters).

List again on 10.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
26.7.2018

rd