



**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents, the matter stands adjourned.**

**Be listed after three weeks, as prayed.**

**(SHRADDHA MISHRA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
BRANCH OFFICER**