

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13078/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-05-2017 in WP No. 1172/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DUSHYANT RAGHUVANSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UP POWER CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66142/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66147/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66144/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.66149/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16272/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 16288/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 24181/2018 (XI)

(IA No. 113692/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 113696/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 11-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR
Dr. Anil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Sigh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by the learned counsel for

the petitioner(s), list these matters on 22.08.2023.

It is made clear that these cases would not be adjourned on the said date as according to the learned counsel for the respondent(s) the present petitions stand covered by a Division Bench Judgment of the High Court and confirmed by this Court in Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.30056-30057 of 2018 dated 16.12.2020.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER